MERCES HOLDINGS BERHAD

(Company No. 6403-X)

(Incorporated In Malaysia)

QUARTERLY REPORT FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2004

The Board of Directors is pleased to announce the following unaudited consolidated results of the Group for the first quarter ended 31 March 2004.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT AS AT 31 MARCH 2004

	
	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER
	CUMULATIVE QUARTER

	
	CURRENT YEAR QUARTER
	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING QUARTER
	CURRENT YEAR TO DATE
	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING PERIOD

	
	31/03/2004
	31/03/2003
	31/03/2004
	31/03/2003

	
	RM’000
	RM’000
	RM’000
	RM’000

	
	
	
	
	

	Revenue


	2,901
	7,999
	2,901
	7,999

	Operating expenses


	(4,610)
	(10,098)
	(4,610)
	(10,098)

	Other operating income


	79

---------
	1

----------
	79

----------
	1

----------



	Profit/(loss) from operations


	(1,630)
	(2,098)
	(1,630)
	(2,098)



	Finance costs


	(420)
	(446)
	(420)
	(446)



	Depreciation


	(147)

---------
	(204)

---------
	(147)

----------
	(204)

---------

	Profit/(loss) before tax


	(2,197)
	(2,748)
	(2,197)
	(2,748)



	Taxation


	-

----------
	-

----------
	-

---------
	-

---------

	Profit/(loss) after tax


	(2,197)
	(2,748)
	(2,197)
	(2,748)

	Minority interest


	158

----------
	150

---------
	158

---------
	150

---------

	Net profit/(loss) for the period

Earning per share (sen)
	(2,039)

======
	(2,598)

======
	(2,039)

=====
	(2,598)

=====



	a) Basic


	(4.00)
	(5.09)
	(4.00)
	(5.09)

	b) Diluted
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


(The Condensed Consolidated Income Statements should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Report for the year ended 31 December 2003).

MERCES HOLDINGS BERHAD

(Company No. 6403-X)

(Incorporated In Malaysia)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS AT AS 31 MARCH 2004

	
	UNAUDITED AS AT

QUARTER ENDED
	
	AUDITED AS AT YEAR ENDED

	
	31/03/2004

RM’000
	
	31/12/2003

RM’000

	
	
	
	

	Property, Plant and Equipment


	25,591
	
	25,758

	Land held for Development


	5,023
	
	5,547

	Current Assets
	
	
	

	  Property Development Expenditure
	32,025
	
	32,025

	  Due from Contract Customers
	18,154
	
	21,512

	  Trade Debtors
	26,065
	
	23,603

	  Other Debtors and Prepayments
	7,750
	
	5,169

	  Short Term Deposits
	966
	
	967

	  Cash and Bank Balances
	754
	
	477

	
	85,714
	
	83,753

	
	
	
	

	Current Liabilities
	
	
	

	  Trade Creditors
	16,682
	
	14,919

	  Other Creditors
	9,129
	
	8,179

	  Overdraft and Short Term Borrowings
	42,780
	
	41,152

	  Provision for Taxation
	13,899
	
	14,060

	
	82,490
	
	78,310

	
	
	
	

	Net Current Assets
	3,224
	
	5,443

	
	33,838
	
	36,748

	
	
	
	

	Share Capital
	51,000
	
	51,000

	Reserves
	(19,757)
	
	(17,078)

	Shareholders’ Fund
	31,243
	
	33,922

	
	
	
	

	Minorities Interest
	2,500
	
	2,653

	
	
	
	

	Long Term Liabilities
	
	
	

	  Borrowings
	-
	
	-

	  Other Long Term Liabilities
	95
	
	173

	
	33,838
	
	36,748

	
	
	
	


(The Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Report for the year ended 31 December 2003)

MERCES HOLDINGS BERHAD

(Company No. 6403-X)

(Incorporated In Malaysia)

EXPLANATORY NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

A8.
Segmental Reporting
	
	Turnover
	Profit/(Loss) before taxation
	Total Assets Employed

	
	RM’000
	RM’000
	RM’000

	
	
	
	

	Construction
	2,848
	(1,103)
	50,077

	Property development
	-
	(749)
	54,414

	Property & Investment holding
	53
	(346)
	11,837

	
	2,901
	(2,197)
	116,328


Geographical segment information is not significant to the Group as the principal activities occur predominantly in Malaysia.

